

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2892/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 17/11/2006 in SA No. 1441/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAM NARESH SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI BHARAT M.A.DIXIT (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for
interim relief))

Date: 23/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pramod Swarup,Adv.

Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, no final order shall be passed in the Testamen
tary

Suit No.4 of 1985 pending at Allahabad High Court.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master