

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2892/2007

RAM NARESH SINGH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI BHARAT M.A.DIXIT (D) BY LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 06/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ravindera Kumar Verma, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel states that his client does not want to press the special leave petition against Respondent Nos. 6 to 13 and 17 to 24.

In view of the statement made by the learned counsel, the names of respondent Nos. 6 to 13 and 17 to 24 are deleted from the array of parties at the petitioners risk and costs and subject to objection which may be raised by the other respondents.

The amended cause title be filed within four weeks.

The petitioners are granted four weeks' time to effect service upon the unserved respondents.

..2/-

-2-

If the petitioners fail to serve the remaining unserved respondents before the next date of hearing, the special leave petition shall stand dismissed.

(Rama Chopra)
P.A.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master