

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).2892/2007

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/11/2006  
in SA No. 1441/2006 passed by the High Court of Judicature at  
Allahabad)

RAM NARESH SINGH &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI BHARAT M.A.DIXIT (D) BY LRS. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 04/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.  
CORAM :HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Sushma Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Vikas K.Singh, Adv.  
Mr. T. N. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prem Prakash, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the Office Report dated 22.08.2014.

As prayed for, the name of respondent No.16 be deleted  
from the array of parties at the risk and responsibility of the  
petitioner.

The amended cause-title be filed within 15 days

Counsel for the petitioners is granted two weeks' further

time to take fresh steps for service of notice upon u  
nservedrespondent Nos.1, 14, and 15, failing which the special  
leave

petition shall stand dismissed qua those respondents.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Satish Kumar Yadav  
Date: 2014.09.06  
10:43:53 IST  
Reason:(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
SHER)  
COURT MASTER  
STER(H.S.PARA  
COURT MA