

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2892/2007

RAM NARESH SINGH &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI BHARAT M.A.DIXIT (D) BY LRS. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for deletion of the name of respondent and permission to place addl. documents on record and substitution)

Date : 02/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Lokendra Arya,adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prem Prakash,Adv.  
Mr. T. N. Singh,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The office report indicates that the Ld.counsel for the respondent No.2(1) has filed the counter affidavit, but has failed to file the vakalatnama. Ld.counsel shall file the vakalatnama within a period of three weeks failing which the counter affidavit filed by him on behalf of the said respondent shall be taken off the record.

The office report further is that by order dated 4.9.2014 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber, the Ld.counsel for the petitioners was granted two weeks further time to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent Nos. 1,14 & 15 with the rider that if he fails to do so, the SLP shall stand dismissed

qua those respondents. Since fresh steps for the service of notice have not been taken by the Ld.counsel for the petitioners within the period stipulated in the order of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber, therefore, the SLP shall stand dismissed qua these respondents.

List again on 16.02.2015.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

**SB**