

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 2892/2007

RAM NARESH SINGH &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI BHARAT M.A.DIXIT (D) BY LRS. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for deletion of the name of respondent and permission to place addl. documents on record and substituted service and substitution)

Date : 13/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sushma Verma,Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prem Prakash,Adv.  
Mr. T. N. Singh,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioners to comply with the terms of the order dated 24.4.2015 of this Court.  
List again on 30.10.2015.

Signature Not Verified

(M K HANJURA)

Digitally signed by  
Madhu Grover

Registrar

MG

Date: 2015.08.14

15:50:11 SCT

Reason: