

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.11 SECTION XI
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 5/2002, I.A. 6/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(C) No(s). 2892/2007
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/11/2006
in SA No. 1441/2006 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Allahabad)

RAM NARESH SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI BHARAT M.A.DIXIT (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution, c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

Date : 05/08/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

Mr. Somitra Saran, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. T. N. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prem Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Interlocutory application No. 6 for condonation
of delay in filing the substitution application is
allowed.

Application for substitution of the Lrs. Of
deceased respondent No.2 is allowed subject to all just
exceptions. Petitioner to file amended memo of parties
within two weeks. Cause title be amended accordingly.

(NEELAM GULATI)

COURT MASTER

(MADHU NARULA)

COURT MASTER