

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2892/2007
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
17/11/2006 in SA No. 1441/2006 passed by the High Court Of
Judicature at Allahabad)

RAM NARESH SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI BHARAT M.A.DIXIT (D) BY LRS. & ORS.
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 30/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.
Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anshul Narayan, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi, Adv.
Mr. Kaustubh Khera, Adv.
Mr. Prem Prakash, Adv.

Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Singh, Adv.
Mr. Umang Tripathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted learned counsel appearing on
behalf of Respondent Nos. 3 and 5 that petitioner has not
been impleaded in the partition suit. The application for

impleadment was rejected on 20th March, 2008. This fact is disputed by the learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner. In the circumstances, the counsel for Respondent Nos. 3 and 5 is given time to file a copy of the order rejecting the application for impleadment on record along with a copy of the writ petition filed in the High Court which is reflected in the application dated 12.1.2017, filed on behalf of the aforesaid respondents.

List in the last week of February, 2017.

In the meantime, parties are directed to submit a list of dates so as to clarify the positions.

(HEMALATHA MOHAN)
SR.P.A.

(TAPAN KR. CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER