

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2892/2007

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-11-2006 in SA No. 1441/2006 passed by the High Court of Judicature At Allahabad)

RAM NARESH SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI BHARAT MANI ACHARYA DIXIT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR  
Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Sumi P.S., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR  
  
Mr. T. N. Singh, AOR  
Mr. Vikas K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rajshree Singh, Adv.  
  
Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed, list after a month on a non misc. day.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(JAGDISH CHANDER)  
BRANCH OFFICER